Solution home > PRISMA Glossary > Inside Information Platform > Inside Information Platform (IIP) - What is the IIP?

What is your issue?

Inside Information Platform (IIP) - What is the IIP?

Modified on: Thu, 11 Mar, 2021 at 5:40 PM

Print

Overview

The Inside Information Platform (IIP) is a functionality that enables operators to publish Urgent Market Messages (UMMs) in one single timeline accessible by all market participants. With this tool, you can easily access news about incidents, developments, and other business-related information.

To learn how to use it, please go to <u>Inside Information Platform - How to View UMMs? (https://prisma-capacity.freshdesk.com/a/solutions/articles/36000235246)</u>

Also, if you would like to subscribe to our RSS Feed, follow the instructions outlined in <u>Inside Information Platform (IIP) - How to Subscribe to Our RSS Feed? (https://prisma-capacity.freshdesk.com/a/solutions/articles/36000274423)</u>

Legal Background

Scope of Application

- 1. PRISMA's Inside Information Platform (IIP) enables gas infrastructure operators that hold a valid Platform Service Contract with PRISMA to conveniently fulfill their obligation of publishing their inside information in an effective and timely manner in order to comply with Article 4 of the Regulation on Wholesale Energy Market Integrity and Transparency (REMIT) (Regulation (EU) No. 1227/2011).
- 2. The platform service contract applies for the use of PRISMA's IIP whereas the IIP is part of the core functionalities.
- 3. PRISMA shall provide the IIP according to the requirements of the Agency for Cooperation of Energy Regulators (ACER).

Accuracy of the Published Data

- 1. The gas infrastructure operator is liable for its REMIT compliance and for the content of the information published via PRISMA's IIP.
- 2. PRISMA publishes the information as submitted by the gas infrastructure operator.

Registration

Publication of information via the IIP is possible for logged-in users of the gas infrastructure operators only.

Fallback Solution

In case the IIP is technically unavailable, PRISMA offers a fallback solution for publishing information via its corporate website (https://www.prisma-capacity.eu/urgent-market-messages).

Related Articles

We collect and process your personal information for the following purposes: Functional, Advertising, Analytics.

- PRISMA REMIT Reporting Business Information
- How to Delete Trader Lists?
- Trans Tunisian Pipeline Company "First Come First Served" Offer for Primary Capacity
- Other Services How to Access and User Contracting Services?
- What is the URL to connect to the production API?
- How to Configure Your General Platform Settings?
- Can I register at PRISMA even if I do not intend to acquire capacity rights?